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1. Continuous PM10 (EPL ID #9 and #10) 
 
Table 1: Continuous PM10 Monitoring Results (24hr Averages) – May 2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: Validated data. Blank cells in table indicate insufficient  
valid data to provide a 24hr average PM10 result. 

 

DATE 

PM10 24hr Average 
(µg/m3) 

EPA ID# 9 
(Zone 1) 

EPA ID# 10 
(Zone 2) 

1/05/2023 4.1 4.6 

2/05/2023 6.7 13.3 

3/05/2023 7.6 12.7 

4/05/2023 7.9 7.4 

5/05/2023 10.2 12.7 

6/05/2023 9.8 9.9 

7/05/2023 7.3 6.6 

8/05/2023 3.5 6.0 

9/05/2023 5.8 7.7 

10/05/2023 7.4 8.4 

11/05/2023 10.6 11.0 

12/05/2023 12.8 20.5 

13/05/2023 11.6 16.3 

14/05/2023 6.7 9.3 

15/05/2023 4.5 6.2 

16/05/2023   8.5 

17/05/2023   7.4 

18/05/2023   6.7 

19/05/2023   8.1 

20/05/2023   7.6 

21/05/2023   5.1 

22/05/2023   14.0 

23/05/2023   12.4 

24/05/2023   16.4 

25/05/2023 14.6 26.8 

26/05/2023 11.3 11.8 

27/05/2023 4.6 10.9 

28/05/2023 6.3 6.7 

29/05/2023 4.3 8.7 

30/05/2023 7.8 11.3 

31/05/2023 8.9 11.0 



Figure 1: Continuous 24hr Averages – May 2023 

Rindean Quarry: 

*Remember to change data scale.

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

0
1

/0
5

/2
3

0
2

/0
5

/2
3

0
3

/0
5

/2
3

0
4

/0
5

/2
3

0
5

/0
5

/2
3

0
6

/0
5

/2
3

0
7

/0
5

/2
3

0
8

/0
5

/2
3

0
9

/0
5

/2
3

1
0

/0
5

/2
3

1
1

/0
5

/2
3

1
2

/0
5

/2
3

1
3

/0
5

/2
3

1
4

/0
5

/2
3

1
5

/0
5

/2
3

1
6

/0
5

/2
3

1
7

/0
5

/2
3

1
8

/0
5

/2
3

1
9

/0
5

/2
3

2
0

/0
5

/2
3

2
1

/0
5

/2
3

2
2

/0
5

/2
3

2
3

/0
5

/2
3

2
4

/0
5

/2
3

2
5

/0
5

/2
3

2
6

/0
5

/2
3

2
7

/0
5

/2
3

2
8

/0
5

/2
3

2
9

/0
5

/2
3

3
0

/0
5

/2
3

3
1

/0
5

/2
3

P
M

1
0

 (u
g/

m
3

)
Rindean Quarry:  Continuous PM10 - 24hr Average (µg/m3) - May 2023

EPL ID# 9: PM10 24Hr[µg/m3] EPL ID# 10: PM10 24Hr[µg/m3]

 
 
Table 2: PM10 24hr Average Monthly Summary Results – May 2023 
 

EPL 
20548 

Sampling 
Point 

Location 
ID 

Pollutant Unit 

Monitoring 
Frequency 
Required 

by Licence 

No. of 
times 

measured 
during 
month 

Min 
Value 
(µg/m3) 

Mean 
Value 
(µg/m3) 

Max 
Value 
(µg/m3) 

9 Zone 1 PM10 µg/m3 Continuous Continuous 3.5 7.9 14.6 

10 Zone 2 PM10 µg/m3 Continuous Continuous 4.6 10.5 26.8 

NR = no result 

 
 

 



2. Meteorological (EPL ID #8) 
 

Table 3: Monthly Meteorological Data Summary – May 2023 

1/05/2023 8.8 12.7 19.0 9.2 12.8 17.8 42.3 83.6 99.9 0.1 1.1 2.9 0.0 0.0 104.6 598.6 -1.0 -0.1 2.9 10.1 36.4 85.3

2/05/2023 9.1 14.2 21.6 10.0 14.6 20.4 48.1 74.2 98.1 0.0 1.2 3.9 0.0 0.0 116.6 588.1 -1.3 -0.3 1.6 18.5 44.1 95.1

3/05/2023 11.1 16.2 22.1 12.1 16.5 21.3 31.4 61.2 100.0 0.1 1.6 7.5 0.0 0.0 139.6 569.8 -1.6 -0.3 1.2 11.6 57.9 99.1

4/05/2023 7.5 13.1 19.0 8.8 13.7 18.1 38.1 55.8 80.9 0.1 1.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 135.2 531.3 -2.4 -0.6 1.7 3.4 37.0 91.4

5/05/2023 8.7 14.1 19.5 10.4 14.5 18.7 58.1 82.2 98.8 0.1 1.4 3.2 0.0 0.0 119.2 604.6 -2.0 -0.4 1.9 5.7 27.6 78.0

6/05/2023 7.5 13.7 20.7 8.7 14.2 19.9 32.9 71.4 100.0 0.0 0.9 2.6 0.0 0.0 133.8 536.3 -2.3 -0.5 2.2 6.5 36.5 96.0

7/05/2023 5.6 10.0 14.7 5.6 10.3 15.3 40.2 83.3 100.0 0.1 1.4 3.6 5.8 0.0 73.2 561.7 -2.0 -0.3 2.3 4.7 45.4 88.8

8/05/2023 5.7 10.4 15.8 5.6 10.5 15.2 35.4 58.1 100.0 0.1 1.5 5.5 1.6 0.0 124.0 579.3 -1.1 -0.1 1.6 25.8 53.8 86.0

9/05/2023 6.7 11.6 18.0 7.7 12.1 17.4 39.9 58.1 70.8 0.2 1.2 3.9 0.0 0.0 119.0 533.3 -2.8 -0.5 1.3 5.7 36.5 80.7

10/05/2023 7.4 12.3 18.8 8.8 13.0 17.9 39.3 69.4 99.9 0.1 1.1 2.6 0.0 0.0 126.2 508.0 -2.5 -0.6 1.4 4.4 32.5 90.1

11/05/2023 8.0 13.3 18.6 9.5 13.9 18.4 62.2 92.7 100.0 0.1 1.4 2.6 0.0 0.0 94.5 464.5 -2.2 -0.6 1.4 5.7 26.7 84.3

12/05/2023 9.9 15.5 21.9 11.2 15.7 20.8 46.1 91.2 100.0 0.1 1.2 2.9 0.2 0.0 114.5 515.2 -1.5 -0.2 1.6 6.3 30.1 85.7

13/05/2023 10.1 14.0 19.8 11.3 14.5 18.8 57.8 93.6 100.0 0.1 1.5 3.7 0.2 0.0 116.8 569.9 -1.7 -0.5 1.1 4.5 23.9 89.3

14/05/2023 9.5 13.4 18.7 10.3 13.7 17.4 95.7 99.8 100.0 0.1 1.2 3.0 0.8 0.0 69.6 488.1 -1.4 -0.4 1.6 4.5 23.6 93.0

15/05/2023 10.2 13.4 18.9 11.0 13.9 18.6 88.8 99.6 100.0 0.0 1.1 2.3 0.2 0.0 66.6 485.0 -1.7 -0.5 1.0 2.2 28.1 100.4

16/05/2023 10.1 13.4 20.3 10.3 14.0 19.4 41.2 79.4 99.9 0.1 1.4 3.9 0.2 0.0 106.5 486.1 -2.6 -0.6 1.4 2.4 29.2 94.9

17/05/2023 9.1 11.8 16.1 9.4 11.9 15.3 72.2 96.2 100.0 0.0 1.3 4.4 7.0 0.0 72.7 476.1 -1.8 -0.1 1.1 24.5 52.0 88.5

18/05/2023 7.6 11.0 16.0 8.2 11.2 15.4 62.1 92.7 100.0 0.2 1.1 3.4 1.0 0.0 95.8 492.8 -1.0 -0.1 1.3 12.0 39.9 93.3

19/05/2023 6.5 11.0 17.0 8.0 11.5 16.2 39.9 73.5 100.0 0.1 1.0 3.2 0.0 0.0 115.0 472.0 -2.8 -0.5 1.6 2.5 33.9 93.6

20/05/2023 4.7 10.1 16.9 5.7 10.5 16.4 39.9 64.3 88.8 0.1 1.2 4.0 0.0 0.0 109.3 474.4 -1.7 -0.5 1.5 9.8 40.2 98.1

21/05/2023 8.2 11.9 17.9 9.1 12.4 17.3 41.9 57.9 79.5 0.1 1.4 4.2 0.0 0.0 96.1 462.6 -2.3 -0.5 1.2 12.3 50.0 90.0

22/05/2023 5.5 11.4 18.7 6.8 12.2 19.1 26.0 57.5 90.8 0.1 1.0 2.4 0.0 0.0 112.1 465.4 -2.3 -0.8 1.6 3.6 36.4 98.1

23/05/2023 6.8 11.8 20.0 9.0 12.8 19.6 27.5 52.6 70.9 0.1 1.1 2.7 0.0 0.0 111.3 464.9 -3.0 -1.0 2.0 4.3 30.8 89.0

24/05/2023 7.1 13.5 22.1 9.1 14.5 21.5 17.4 62.1 100.0 0.1 1.1 2.9 0.0 0.0 113.8 482.8 -3.7 -1.0 1.7 3.0 29.2 89.9

25/05/2023 10.8 15.3 21.0 12.4 16.1 20.2 23.3 31.6 42.9 0.1 1.5 6.9 0.0 0.0 86.5 494.5 -2.8 -0.8 1.2 13.9 45.0 87.4

26/05/2023 6.9 13.1 18.2 8.4 13.5 17.4 22.0 60.9 100.0 0.2 1.5 7.3 1.0 0.0 47.9 379.0 -1.9 -0.4 1.4 9.9 48.0 89.2

27/05/2023 4.5 9.1 16.6 5.5 9.7 16.1 37.4 70.3 99.9 0.0 1.2 3.5 0.2 0.0 107.1 453.5 -2.7 -0.6 1.4 6.9 28.3 78.2

28/05/2023 3.1 8.5 14.5 4.3 9.1 14.1 43.1 66.5 87.9 0.0 1.0 3.8 0.0 0.0 90.3 455.4 -2.1 -0.6 1.2 7.9 31.7 92.9

29/05/2023 7.9 12.3 19.9 8.9 12.8 19.0 38.5 59.9 83.1 0.2 1.4 4.1 0.0 0.0 102.1 442.5 -1.7 -0.4 1.2 15.2 46.6 86.8

30/05/2023 6.8 12.1 19.2 8.4 12.8 19.0 44.7 65.4 82.3 0.1 1.0 3.6 0.0 0.0 100.3 417.6 -2.0 -0.7 1.2 3.7 28.2 75.0

31/05/2023 9.0 14.3 19.5 10.4 14.7 18.9 54.0 66.0 80.3 0.0 1.2 3.6 0.0 0.0 81.5 439.4 -1.9 -0.4 1.4 10.1 40.7 92.4

Monthly 3.1 12.5 22.1 4.3 13.0 21.5 17 72.0 100 0.0 1.2 7.5 18.2 0.0 103.3 604.6 -3.7 -0.5 2.9 2.20 37.1 100.40
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Figure 2: Windrose – May 2023 

 



Figure 3-5: Daily (minimum, average, maximum) 2m & 10m Temperature and Delta Temperature  
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Figure 6-8: Daily (minimum, average, maximum) Wind Speed & Humidity and Rainfall 
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Figure 9-10: Daily (minimum, average, maximum) Solar Radiation and Sigma Theta 
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